
Thu 18 Dec Intention of Mudrij Family Mudrij Family ST. NICHOLAS:
Fri 19 Dec † Matthew Mudij Mudrij Family I would like to thank St Nicholas who visited our parish and children last
Sat 20 Dec † Catherine † Andrew † Peter M/M JO Balko Sunday.

† Helga Koniuch † Pauline Sokolski

4:00PM † Larry Lausier S Lausier CCD CLASSES:
Sun 21 Dec Sunday Before Continue today after the 9.00 am Divine Liturgy. And next Sunday

Christmas - of the Ancestors December 21 which will be the final class for 2026 before the Christmas
9:00AM Intention of all Parishioners break.

Mon 22 Dec † Peter Alen Tuley Amusial

Tue 23 Dec † Deceased Andrit COFFEE AND CAKE:
Wed 24 Dec Vigil of Christmas Today after the 9.00 am Divine Liturgy. Our final coffee and cake for 2025

8:00AM † Wasyl † Tekla Luniw Family will be next Sunday December 21. 
8:00PM Great After Supper

Prayers USHERS:
9:00PM Intention of all Parishioners Please sign the sheet and offer your services if you are able to do so.

Thu 25 Dec Christmas Day -Birth of

Our Lord HOUSE BLESSINGS 2026:
9:00AM Private Intention Will take place on Sunday January 11, 2026. Kindly complete the card and

Fri 26 Dec Synaxis of the return to me if you wish me to visit.
Theotokos

8:00AM † Bohdan Lesiw I Leskiw ADVENT LUNCHEON: 
Sun 28 Dec Sunday After Thanks to all who participated  and helped at our Advent luncheon last

Christmas Tuesday,
9:00AM Intention of all Parishioners

Thu 01 Jan Circumcision of Our VIGIL CANDLES:
Lord. Feast of St Basil the Great The vigil candle from Sunday December 14, 2025,  - December 20, 2025, is

9:00AM Intention of all Parishioners offered for † Larry Lausier,  From Sunday, December 21,2025 - December
Sat 03 Jan † Edgar Lausier S Lausier 27, 2025, the vigil candle is offered for † Edgar Lausier. Both requested by
Sun 04 Jan † Sunday Before the Sandra Lausier.

Theophany

9:00AM Intention of all Parishioners CHRISTMAS 2025:
I would like to wish you all a a happy Blessed Christmas and healthy 2026.

Christ is Born - Glorify Him.

DIVINE LITURGY SCHEDULE 12/14/2025


